



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 304/2024 & CM APPL. 35737/2024**

ANURADHAAppellant

Through: Ms. Riya Nair, Adv.

versus

HARVINDER SINGH & ORS. (IFFCO TOKIO
GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.)Respondents

Through: Mr. Parameesh Takkar and
Ms. Richa Takkar, Advs.
for R-1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

27.02.2025

1. The learned proxy counsel for the appellant requests for an adjournment.
2. At her request, list on 18.07.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2025

'KDK'