



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 304/2024**

ANURADHA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Riya Nair, Advocate.

versus

**HARVINDER SINGH & ORS. (IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL
INSURANCE CO. LTD.)**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Parameesh Takkar, Mr. R.C.
Takkar and Ms. Richa Takkar,
Advocates for R-1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

08.12.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 29.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 8, 2025/SH